
USPF San Jose Open Benchpress and Deadlift
May 20, 2006 

Record Place NAME
WT 

Class
Bdy 

Wght Age Best Bench
Best 

Deadlift Total lb

Women
1 Karen Matthews 148 139.20 37 126.76 126.76

SR/AR 1 Bonnie Aerts 114 112.60 47 82.67 82.67
SR/AR 1 Chris Baeta-BL 114 111.60 57 132.28 132.28

16-18 Junior Men
SR 1 Nick Nichols 181 181.70 17 264.55 264.55

2 Travis Bloomer 148 140.40 18 220.46 220.46

19-23 Junior Men
AR 1 Andrew Shouse-BL 148 145.20 20 315.26 315.26

2 Jason Cummins 165 161.40 19 308.64 308.64
3 Art Aguilar Jr 220 214.60 20 319.67 319.67

DQ Israel Miller 198 195.80 22 -369.00
DQ Luis Castillo 220 215.20 21 -429.00

148 Open Men
1 John Manoogian 148 145.20 53 170.86 170.86

181 Open Men
1 Joe Beede 181 176.60 26 352.74 352.74
2 George Soto 181 174.40 37 231.48 231.48

198 Open Men
1 Chris Winn 198 193.00 34 380.29 380.29
2 Curtis Pracht 198 193.40 27 253.53 253.53

220 Open Men
1 Marcus Wild 220 215.20 29 363.76 363.76

242 Open Men
1 Mike West-BL 242 235.00 32 418.87 418.87

275 Open Men
1 Troy Harris 275 243.00 32 352.74 352.74
2 Chris Marin 275 247.80 27 308.64 308.64

DQ Len Webb 275 259.40 35 -595.00

308 Open Men
1 Alan Aerts 308 275.80 50 440.92 440.92

308+ Open Men
1 Roy Lamont SHW 333.40 37 402.34 402.34

Master Men 40-49
SR 1 Clinton Sims-BL 220 218.60 49 573.20 573.20

2 Jeff Hunter 220 212.60 45 391.32 391.32
3 Jerry Blanco 220 210.40 45 352.74 352.74
4 Scott Bloomer 148 141.00 42 275.58 275.58
5 Wes Nichols 198 197.40 49 270.06 270.06
6 Steve Matthews 242 226.60 44 242.51 242.51

DQ Danny Russo 181 174.40 40 -380.00

Master 50-59
1 Alan Aerts 308 275.80 50 440.92 440.92
2 Dave Cummerow 198 194.40 57 319.67 319.67

SR 3 Bryan Uyeoka 148 146.80 50 292.11 292.11
4 David Barnes 198 185.20 53 303.13 303.13
5 David Bertier 198 193.60 50 314.16 314.16
6 John Manoogian 148 145.20 53 170.86 170.86

DQ Daniel Varela 275 252.80 56 -551.00
DQ Michael Baeta 275 247.80 52 -429.00
DQ Manny Burruel 275 268.00 52 -385.00

San Jose Open Bench



USPF San Jose Open Benchpress and Deadlift
May 20, 2006 

Record Place NAME
WT 

Class
Bdy 

Wght Age Best Bench
Best 

Deadlift Total lb

Women
SR 1 Karen Matthews 148 139.20 37 275.58 275.58
SR/AR 1 Chris Baeta-BL 114 111.60 57 270.06 270.06

16-18 Junior Men
1 Nick Nichols 181 181.70 17 402.34 402.34

19-23 Junior Men
SR/AR 1 Andrew Shouse-BL 148 145.20 20 462.97 462.97

2 Art Aguilar Jr 220 214.60 20 501.55 501.55

148 Open Men
1 John Manoogian 148 145.20 53 352.74 352.74

181 Open Men
1 Joe Beede-BL 181 176.60 26 501.55 501.55
2 George Soto 181 174.40 37 462.97 462.97

198 Open Men
1 Curtis Pracht 198 193.40 27 451.94 451.94

220 Open Men
1 Marcus Wild 220 215.20 29 551.15 551.15

242 Open Men
1 Mike West 242 235.00 32 545.64 545.64

275 Open Men
1 Chris Marin 275 247.80 27 485.01 485.01
2 Troy Harris 275 243.00 32 435.41 435.41

308+ Open Men
1 Roy Lamont SHW 333.40 37 501.55 501.55

Master Men 40-49
1 Clinton Sims-BL 220 218.60 49 650.36 650.36
2 Wes Nichols 198 197.40 49 501.55 501.55
3 Jerry Blanco 220 210.40 45 451.94 451.94
4 Steve Matthews 242 226.60 44 462.97 462.97

Master 50-59
AR 1 Bryan Uyeoka 148 146.80 50 479.50 479.50

2 Daniel Varela 275 252.80 56 551.15 551.15
AR 3 David Bertier 198 193.60 50 545.64 545.64

4 Manny Burruel 275 268.00 52 595.24 595.24
5 John Manoogian 148 145.20 53 352.74 352.74
6 David Barnes 198 185.20 53 402.34 402.34

DQ Michael Baeta 275 247.80 52 -507.00

San Jose Open Deadlift 

SR=State Record, AR=American Record, BL=Best Lifter



USPF San Jose Open Benchpress and Deadlift
May 20, 2006 

Jason Burnell, National referee
Rob Meulenberg, National referee

Bill Ennis, International referee

Paul Love, meet director

Thanks for all of our Valuable help

State Single lift Deadlift Records set:

American Single Lift Deadlift Records set:

Bonnie Aerts, 114 Master Women 45-49, 82 lb bench

Nick Nichols, 181 Junior 16-17, 264 bench

Chris Baeta, 114, Master Women, 55-59, 132 lb bench

David Bertier, 198 Master 50-54, 545 deadlift

Andrew Shouse, 148 Junior 20-23, 315 bench

Chris Baeta, 114 Master Women 55-59, 270 deadlift
Andrew Shouse, 148 Junior 20-23, 462 deadlift
Bryan Uyeoka, 148 Master 50-54, 479 deadlift

Steve Denison, National referee, computer scoring

Bonnie Aerts, 114 Master Women 45-49, 82 lb bench

Mike Koufos, State referee

Spotter Loaders:
Brad King
Tony Castro
Janelle Day

Madeline Wheeler, scorekeeper
Lorraine Snodgrass, scorekeeper

Larry Cascio, announcer

American Single Lift Bench Records set:

Chris Baeta, 114, Master Women, 55-59, 132 lb bench

Clinton Sims, 220 Master 45-49, 573 bench
Bryan Uyeoka, 148 Master 50-54, 292 bench

Karen Matthews, 148 Submaster women, 275 deadlift 
Chris Baeta, 114 Master Women 55-59, 270 deadlift
Andrew Shouse, 148 Junior 20-23, 462 deadlift

State Single Lift Bench Records set:


